

Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	* * * *					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
LT Industries	Name: ISAAC LANDA					
5-30-02	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 7616 Fontaine St.					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:					
Other						
	City: Potomac State: MD zip: 20754					
Execution Date: May 13 th 2002.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 647 631	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5, 287, 423</u>					
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40. —					
Name: ISAAC LANDA	Enclosed					
Internal Address:	<u>[V]</u> Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 7616 Fontainest.	8. Deposit account number:					
city: Potowac State: MD zip: 20854						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.						
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature 5/13/02 Date br sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

06/07/2002 LINJELLER 00000177 5287423 01 FC:581 40.00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0763**

Docket Number (optional)

Δ	22	1	NIN	#FI	NT	OF	D/	TE	NT
~	OO.	u		/1 L I		VI.		• I 🗀	4 W I

Whereas, I, LT Industries, Inc. of Maryland, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Spectroscopic
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Secret CoscoPic
Measurement Techniques
reasone ment recompos
No. 5, 287, 423, dated February 15th 1994; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Isaac Landa
of Maryland
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
7616 Fontaint St
1616 FUNICINE ST
City of Petomac, and State of Maryland
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{+EV}$ dollars (\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this
at Gaitherseury Maryland
Diein - Lour
(Signature)
State of Maryland
County of Abritagement) SS:
Before me personally appeared said On viva Lando
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thisday of
of way ,200 at
Dasali Kaipung
Seal My commission expires Dugust 9, 2003 (Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 05/30/2002

REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0764